

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19134/2022

Milap Chand Dandia Son Of Late Shri Gendilal Ji Dandia

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary with Mr. Yogesh Tailor
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Darsh Pareek for Mr. M.S. Singhvi, A.G.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

14/02/2023

Mr. Darsh Pareek, learned counsel appears on behalf of
learned Advocate General-respondent no.3.

Learned Advocate General will seek instructions to appear on
behalf of the respondent no.1.

Mr. Darsh seeks time to file reply to the writ petition.

List on 09.03.2023.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J