

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19134/2022

Milap Chand Dandia Son Of Late Shri Gendilal Ji Dandia

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi, AG (through VC) assisted by Mr. Pranav Bhansali Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

27/03/2023

We find that the petitioner has impleaded Advocate General as one of the respondents. As no relief has been sought against Advocate General, impleadment of Advocate General is misjoinder. Therefore, the petitioner is directed to delete the name of respondent No.3 from the array of respondents within a period of five days from today.

List this case in the next week.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ