

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19134/2022

Milap Chand Dandia Son Of Late Shri Gendilal Ji Dandia

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vimal Chand Chaudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.S. Singhvi, Advocate General assisted by Mr. Pranav Bhansali & Mr. Siddhant Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

05/04/2023

The matter comes up on an application (IA No.1/2023) filed by the petitioner for deleting the name of respondent No.3 from the array of respondents.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

Name of respondent No.3 is deleted. Amended cause title be filed within a week.

In the present writ petition, the Speaker is also a party as respondent No.2.

Since the Act is under challenge and State is represented by learned Advocate General, the Speaker is also not a necessary party for the disposal of this petition. Hence, on oral request of learned counsel for the petitioner, we deem it proper to delete the name of respondent No.2 also. Petitioner to now furnish amended cause title.

Mr. M.S. Singhvi, learned Advocate General seeks time to file
reply.

List after five weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

RAJAT/31